

S.C.- 207/2022

Order no.08

01-03-2023

Today is fixed for Production and charge consideration.

Out of seven accused persons, four(4) accused persons namely Tanmoy Howlader @ Tapas, Sanjoy Roy @ Bihari, Sekhar Dey and Prosenjit Bapari are produced from J/C.

A message regarding non-production of accused Mantu Chowdhury is received.

Rest two accused Babu Pal @ Goutam and Babai Bala are not produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Heard submissions.

The case is adjourned today.

To 06-04-23 for Production and charge consideration.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).