

Sessions Case – 207/2022

Order no.10

17.05.23

Today is fixed for Production and consideration of Charge.

All the seven (7) accd persons are in JC and all of them are physically produced before this court today.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O. is absent today.

Sri D.N. Mitra, Ld. ADJ-cum-Judge, Special Court, Chinsurah, Hooghly is in charge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **18.05.23** for production and consideration of Charge.

D & C by me.

ASJ(I/C)

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court(I/C)
Chinsurah, Hooghly.