

S.C.- 207/2022
S.T.-30(05)/2023

Order no.06
10-08-2023

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-1.
All the seven(7) accd. persons are produced for JC.
Further evidence of PW-1 resumes this day.
C/C of G.D. No.837, Dated.- 06.08.2022 is marked as Exbt.-

6.

A countrymade pipegun wrapped with newspaper and An ammunition wrapped in khaki paper are marked as M.O.- I(Collectively)(**Kept in Malkhana**)

One light ass colour cloth bag, one sky colour shirt half sleeves, one blue, white, yellow & Green mixed stripe half sleeve shirt, two bakery biscuits packets(toast biscuits), two Lays packets(green colour), one sharp cutting iron made bhojali with wooden butt, one cloth bag of yellow colour border with handle & one pink colour mask are marked as M.O.-II(Collectively) (**Kept in Malkhana**)

He is Cross Examined by defence.

At this stage further Cross Examination is deferred by petition.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 30-08-23 for further cross examination of PW-1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hoogly(s).