

S.T 30(05) 2023
S.C 207/2022
CNR no.WBHG-01- 004745-2022

Order no. 24 dt. 24.08.2023

Case record is put up by a petition when allowed by the learned Court. A separate petition is filed herein seeking necessary order from the learned Court to supply all the documents vide para 7 to 9.

Copy is served upon the State vide endorsement by the learned P.P in-charge.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Learned Advocate for the accused persons namely Prasenjit Bapari and Babai Bala prayed for supplying the documents and items vide the aforesaid paragraphs of their petition.

Learned P.P in-charge submits that learned Court may pass any necessary order vide the instant petition.

Considering the submission of both sides and in view of the points raised in the said petition, the prayer is allowed with a direction upon the learned P.P in-charge to supply the documents to para 7 to 9 and to be relied by the prosecution and as available in the C.D of this case.

Thus, the petition stands disposed of.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court. Chinsurah
J.O Code no.WB00753

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.
J.O Code no.WB00753