

S.T 30(05) 2023
S.C 207/2022
CNR no.WBHG-01- 004745-2022

Order no. 07 dt. 30.08.2023

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-1. Further cross-examination of P.W-1 S.I Rajat Singha on behalf of the accused persons namely Goutam Pal, Mantu Chowdhury and Tapas Howladar is completed today. Further cross-examination of P.W-1 on behalf of Babai Bala and Prosenjit Bapari is done in part today. The cross-examination is deferred on the prayer on behalf of the accused Babai Bala and Prosenjit Bapari.

At this stage, one petition is filed on behalf of the learned P.P in-charge submits that the prosecution is not relying upon the C.C.T.V footage as made under the seizure list. At this stage the side of the accused persons namely Babai Bala and Prosenjit Bapari file one petition on the ground as stated therein.

Learned Advocate appearing of the said two accused persons submit that some relevant documents were not supplied to them by the side of the prosecution. However, they supplies few documents on 28.08.2023. Unless they are supplied with the remaining documents, it is not possible for them to proceed with the further cross-examination of P.W-1/Rajat Singha and to complete it.

After hearing the parties, the learned P.P in-charge and the learned Advocate for the above two accused persons, I do hereby direct the learned P.P in-charge to supply the documents as prayed for by the side of the said two accused persons, if not supplied before.

The petition, thus stands disposed of.

To 06.12.2023 for further cross-examination of P.W-1 Rajat Singha.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court. Chinsurah
J.O Code no.WB00753

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.
J.O Code no.WB00753