

**S.C.-207/2022**  
**S.T.-30(05)2023**

Order No.10  
01.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of PW-1 and compliance report by the I.O.

All the seven(7) accused persons are produced from the J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accd. files Copy of order dtd. 30-11-23 in c/w CRR 3724 of 2023 of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. Seen the order.

A report in respect of seized motor cycle is received from Chinsurah P.S. Seen the report.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accd. Goutam Pal @ Babu files a petition praying for direction to the Authority to allow nature's call and take food during his voyage on the ground stated in the petition. Copy seen by Ld. P.P. in-charge and objected to.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of accused persons namely Goutam Pal @ Babu Pal, Tammoy Howladar @ Tapas and Mantu Chowdhury file separate fresh powers.

Let those be kept with the record.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Further cross-examination of PW-1 in part and deferred on the prayer of the defence.

To 02-12-23 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Witness has informed the next date.

Prosecution to take steps.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Hooghly(s).