

Order No.12

15.01.24

Today is fixed for further Cross Examination of PW-1.

Except Sekhar De all the six (6) accd persons are produced from JC.

Ld. Advocate for the prosecution files one petition & submits that PW-1 Sri Rajat Sinha has verbally informed him regarding his inability to attend court today due to his law & order duty on account of Makar Sankranti and Ld. Advocate prays for an adjournment on proceeding on that grounds.

Perused the petition. Heard submissions.

Prayer for adjournment is considered & **allowed**.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **31.01.24** for further Cross Examination of PW-1.

D & C By me.

sd/-

ASJ

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.