

S.C-207/2022
S.T.-30(05)/2023

Order no.26
05-08-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the seven(7) accd. persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present by filing hazirah with two witnesses.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Dr. Rahamat Alam & Shambhu Das are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-6 &7 respectively.

All treatment sheets , X-ray requisition of the patient & Original BHT of the victim(three sheets) are marked as P-6/Exbt.21(collectively), 22, 23(collectively) respectively.

USG report of the victim Toton Biswas with two X-ray films are marked as P-6/Exbt.24 & 25.

Signatures of PW-1 on the s/list dtd.06-08-2022 & label are marked as P-7/Exbt.26 & 26/1.

Signatures of PW-1 on the label regarding one sealed jar containing the bullet head be marked as M.O.-XV/2.

At this stage, Ld. P.P. in-charge files a petition u/s 311Cr.P.C. praying for passing an order to examine the witness namely Mr. S. Adak, J.M.

Perused the petition. Heard.

For the ends of justice, the prayer is allowed.

To 17-08-24, 20-08-24 & 23-08-24 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)