

S.C-207/2022
S.T.-30(05)/2023

Order no.32
26-09-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the seven accd. persons are produced from J/C.
Ld. Spl. P.P. is present by filing hazirah.

Witness did not turn up.

The case is adjourned today.

To 07-10-2024 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. person namely Babu Pal @ Goutam files two separate petitions one for praying for call for and production of medical documents. and another for grant bail. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. person namely Montu Choudhury files a petition praying for grant bail. Copy served.

Heard. Considered.

To 27-09-2024 for hearing of petitions.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)