

S.T 30(05) 2023

S.C 207/2022

CNR no.WBHG-01- 004745-2022

Order no. 34 dt. 04.10.2024

The learned Advocate appearing for the accused Babu Pal @ Goutam today moves the petition dated 26.09.2024 on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides present. Considered.

Learned Advocate for the accused Babu Pal @ Goutam submitted before me that necessary direction may be given to the Superintendent, Purulia District Correctional Home to produce all the relevant medical documents of this accused petitioner for the purpose of reconsideration.

I have considered the contents of the petition and find that this accused has certain health issues. In such circumstances, necessary direction may be given for due consideration of the medical papers of this accused.

Accordingly, I do hereby direct the Superintendent, Purulia District Correctional Home to produce all the medical documents of this accused petitioner on the date of his production on the next date for perusal and consideration.

The petition now stands disposed of.

Let a copy of this order be accordingly sent to the Superintendent, Purulia District Correctional Home.

To date i.e. 07.10.2024 for production and compliance by the Superintendent, Purulia District Correctional Home.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah
J.O Code no.WB00753

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.
J.O Code no.WB00753

