

S.C.-207 of 2022
S.T.-30(05)/2023

Order no.35
07-10-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the seven(7) accd. persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present by filing hazirah with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Saurav Adak is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-9.

TIP report dtd.12-08-2022 alongwith the envelope be marked as Exbt.35(entire)/P-09.

TIP report dtd.17-08-2022 alongwith the envelope be marked as Exbt.36(entire)/P-09.

The case is adjourned today.

To 04-11-2024 for evidence of csw no.17.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)