

S.C.-207/2022
S.T.-30(05)/2023

Order no.36
04-11-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.17.
All the seven(7) accd. persons are produced from J/C.
Ld. Spl. P.P. is present by filing hazirah with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Deb Kumar Saha is examined in part as PW-10 and deferred due to court time is over.

Signature of PW-10 on the three s/lists dtd.15-08-2022 be marked as P-10/Exbt.27/1,28/1 & 29/1.

Signature of PW-10 on the s/list dtd.22-08-2022 & 23-08-2022 be marked as P-10/Exbt.37 & 38 respectively.

Motorcycle key and Signature of PW-10 on the label of motorcycle key be marked as **M.O.-XXIV(Kept in Malkhana) & M.O.-XXIV/1** respectively.

The case is adjourned today.

To 14-11-2024 for further examination in-chief of PW-10.

Prosecution to take steps.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1 st Court, Hooghly. Sadar
(JO Code - WB00753)

