

Sessions Case - 207/2022

Order No.52

13.05.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-4 Sanjoy Halder @ Bispai.

All the accd persons are not produced today from JC.

Ld. Special P.P., is present.

One report is filed by Chinsurah PS duly forwarded by I/C, Chinsurah PS from which it appears that the witness was found absent in the given address hence summons to witness could not be served.

Moving the report Ld. Spl P.P. submits & prays for adjournment.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **13.06.25** for evidence of CSW-4 Sanjoy Halder @ Bispai.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)