

**S.T 30(05)2023**  
**S.C 207/2022**  
**CNR no.WBHG01-004745-2022**

**Order no.59 dated 19.08.2025**

Case record is put up by petition when allowed by the learned court. A separate bail petition is filed for physical production of all the accused persons on the date fixed.

One bail application is filed on behalf of the accused Mantu Chowdhury on the grounds as stated therein supported by affidavit. Copy served upon the State.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Tomorrow on 20.08.2025 cross-examination of P.W-11/Toton Biswas is fixed. In my humble consideration, the accused persons should be produced physically before me on the date fixed. Prayer is accordingly considered and **allowed**.

Inform different Correctional Homes accordingly where the accused persons are suffering detention in custody.

To date for hearing of the bail petition of the petitioner Mantu Chowdhury.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Chinsurah  
J.O Code no.WB00753

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Chinsurah.  
J.O Code no.WB00753