

Sessions Case - 207/2022

Order No.61

12.09.25

Today is fixed for Cross Examination of PW-11 u/s 231(2) Cr. P.C. and production.

All the seven (7)accd persons are produced from JC.

Ld. Special P.P. of this case is present with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

PW-11 is cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the defence.

To **24.09.25** for further Cross Examination of PW-11.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(JO Code- WB00753)