

Sessions Case - 207/2022

Order No.63

24.09.25

Today is fixed for further Cross Examination of PW-11 namely Totan Biswas.

All the seven (7)accd persons are produced today.

Ld. Junior advocate of the Ld. Special P.P. of this case appears before the court & submits that the witness is absent today since he is engaged in his father's treatment. Ld. Advocate representing the Special P.P. assured this court that the prosecution will produce the witness on the next date without fail and prayed for fixing another date.

In the given scenario this Ld. Court has no option but to adjourn the matter for the day.

Fix **01.11.25** for further Cross Examination of PW-11 namely Totan Biswas.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(JO Code- WB00753)