

SC 207/22
ST 30(05)23

Order no.73

30.01.26

Today is fixed for **further cross-examination of PW-13.**

All the seven (7) accused persons are produced from JC physically.

The Ld. Special PP is present with PW-13.

The case is taken up for evidence.

PW-13 namely Sumanta Nandi is cross-examined in part and deferred by the prayer of the Ld. Defence.

Fix 17.02.26 for further cross-examination of PW-13.

Issue summons to the said witness.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add.District & Session Judge,1st Court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)